
. ~~\l~Q--\l<; I

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA - DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
PURCHASE ORDERS ISSUED for Fresh Procurement March 2023

S Tender No Iteml Nature of Work Mode of Date of Type of Last Date of No. of Nos and names of parties found qualified after Whether Contract No & Name of Awardee Value of Contract
N Tender Publication Bidding Receipt of Tenders Technical evaluation L1 was Date ~

Enquiry of NIT Tender Received awarded
the Tender

1 Local Purchase of RAMIExternal Hard Disk/Cat 7 Quotation NA Single NA 8 1. Mis Compu Needs Yes CO/DIT/PUR/POI Mis Compu 42,067.00
Purchase Cable 2. Mis Fountain Stationeries 2022-23/3'250 Needs

3. Mis Next Tech Solutions DTD 06.03.2023
4. Mis CDP India Pvt Ltd
5. Mis Inmac
6. Mis Rohra Computers
7. Mis Visual Soft
8. Mis Ashtech

2 GEM/2022/BI Purchase of LTO 8 Tapes with Barcode GeM NA Two Bid 27/01/2023 3 1. Visual Soft Yes COIDIT/PUR/POI Mis Visual Soft 1,87,120.00
2981794 Labels Portal 2. Lorex Infotech 2022-23/3257

DTD 10.03.2023
3 Tender PO for Augmentation of Storage and SAN Open 27.09.2022 Two Bid 10/1112022 4 1. Mis Hitachi Systems India Private Ltd Yes CO/DIT/PURIPOI Mis Hitachi 1,64,00,00,000.00

No.366 Switch at DC, DRC, and Near Site Tender 2. Mis ivalue Infosolutions Private Limited. 2022-23/3258 Systems India Pvt
3. Mis SISL Infotech Private Limited OTD 14.03.2023 Ltd.

4 Local PO for Supply of E-Tokens Quotation NA Single NA 2 1. Mis Chartered Information Systems Pvt Ltd. Yes CO/DIT/PUR/POI Mis Chartered 45,725.00
Purchase 2. Pagaria Advisory Private Limited 2022-23/3260 Information

DTD 15.03.2023 systems Pvt Ltd
5 Local PO for Supply of E-Tokens Quotation NA Single NA 2 1. Mis Chartered Information Systems Pvt Ltd. Yes COIDITIPURIPOI Mis Pagaria 45,725.00

Purchase 2. Pagaria Advisory Private Limited 2022-23/3259 Advisory Private
DTD 15.03.2023 Limited

6 Local PO for Procurement of I-Pad Quotation NA Single NA 5 1. Mis. Rohra Computer Products Pvt Ltd Yes COIDIT/PUR/POI Mis Rohra 49,153.00
Purchase 2. Mis. Compu Needs 2022-23/3267 Computer

3. Mis. Visual Soft DTD 27.03.2023 Products Pvt Ltd
4. M/s.CDP India Pvt Ltd
5. Mis. Inmac

7 Open Tender Supply and Implementation of Security Open 07/07/2022 Two Bid 12/10/2022 3 1. Mis Hitachi Systems Micro Clinic Pvt Ltd Yes COIDIT/PUR/POI Mis Hitachi 7,91,79,390.00
T 360 Orchestration Automation and Response Tender 2. Inspira Enterprise India Pvt Ltd 2022-23/3269 Systems India Pvt

(SOAR) Solution. DTD 29.03.2023 Ltd .


